TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	MERGER
EFFECTIVE DATE:	12/31/2001

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
SUNGARD/DML INC.		12/31/2001	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	SUNGARD SECURITIES FINANCE INC.	
Street Address:	12B Manor Parkway	
City:	Salem	
State/Country:	NEW HAMPSHIRE	
Postal Code:	03079	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2253659	WORLDLEND

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (215)994-2222

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Email: noelle.ballarini@dechert.com

Correspondent Name: Glenn A. Gundersen/Dechert LLP

Address Line 1: 1717 Arch Street

Address Line 2: 4000 Bell Atlantic Tower

Address Line 4: Philadelphia, PENNSYLVANIA 19103

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	James J. Johnston
Signature:	/James J. Johnston/
Date:	05/23/2005

TRADEMARK REEL: 003089 FRAME: 0197

900025068

Total Attachments: 3 source=dmlcorp#page1.tif source=dmlcorp#page2.tif source=dmlcorp#page3.tif

> TRADEMARK REEL: 003089 FRAME: 0198



The First State

I, HARRIET SMITH WINDSOR, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF MERGER, WHICH MERGES:

"SUNGARD/DML INC.", A DELAWARE CORPORATION,

"SUNGARD SECURITIES FINANCE INC.", A NEW HAMPSHIRE CORPORATION,

WITH AND INTO "SUNGARD SECURITIES FINANCE HOLDINGS INC."

UNDER THE NAME OF "SUNGARD SECURITIES FINANCE INC.", A

CORPORATION ORGANIZED AND EXISTING UNDER THE LAWS OF THE STATE

OF DELAWARE, AS RECEIVED AND FILED IN THIS OFFICE THE

TWENTY-SEVENTH DAY OF DECEMBER, A.D. 2001, AT 10 O'CLOCK A.M.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE EFFECTIVE DATE OF THE AFORESAID CERTIFICATE OF MERGER IS THE THIRTY-FIRST DAY OF DECEMBER, A.D. 2001, AT 11:59 O'CLOCK A.M.

A FILED COPY OF THIS CERTIFICATE HAS BEEN FORWARDED TO THE NEW CASTLE COUNTY RECORDER OF DEEDS.

Warriet Smith Hindson
Harriet Smith Windson, Secretary of State

AUTHENTICATION: 1532361

DATE: 12-29-01

2460428 810

010668823

TRADEMARK REEL: 003089 FRAME: 0199

CERTIFICATE OF MERGER

Ó۴

SUNGARD SECURITIES FINANCE INC.

AND

SUNGARD/DML INC.

NTO

SUNGARD SECURITIES FINANCE HOLDINGS INC.

In compliance with the requirements of Section 252 of the General Corporation Law of Delaware, the undersigned corporation hereby certifies that:

FIRST: The name and state of incorporation of the corporations are: SUNGARD SECURITIES FINANCE INC., a New Hampehire corporation, SUNGARD/DML INC., a Delaware corporation, and SUNGARD SECURITIES FINANCE HOLDINGS INC., a Delaware corporation.

SECOND: An Agreement of Merger has been approved, adopted, certified, executed and acknowledged by each of the constituent corporations in accordance with the requirements of section 252 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Dalawers.

THIRD: The name of the corporation aurviving the merger is SunGard Securities Finance Holdings Inc., a Delaware corporation, which as a result of the merger shall change its name to:

SunGard Securities Finance Inc.

FOURTH: The Articles of Incorporation of the surviving corporation shall be the same as its Articles of Incorporation in effect immediately before the merger except for the change of name as referenced in paragraph Third hereof.

FIFTH: The executed Agreement of Merger is on file at the principal place of business of the surviving corporation which is 12B Manor Parkway, Salem, NH 03079.

SDCTH: A copy of the Agreement of Merger will be furnished by the surviving corporation, upon request and without cost, to any stockholder of the corporation.

SEVENTH: The effective date of the merger shall be December 31, 2001 at 11:59 PM EST.

TRADEMARK REEL: 003089 FRAME: 0200 IN WITNESS WHEREOF, SunGard Securities Finance Holdings Inc. has caused this Certificate of Merger to be signed by one of its authorized officers, and such officer ecknowledges, under penalty of perjury, that this instrument is the act and deed of such corporation and that the facts stated herein are true.

SUNGARD SECURITIES FINANCE HOLDINGS INC.

Michael J. Nuane, Assistant V

President

TOTAL P.03

TRADEMARK REEL: 003089 FRAME: 0201

RECORDED: 05/23/2005